411 West Ocean Boulevard

Clty of Long Beach Long Beach, CA 90802

Legislation Details

File #:

Type:

File created:
On agenda:

Title:

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

14-0170 Version: 1 Name: CM/PRM - Contract for design of Belmont Pool D3
Contract Status: CCIS

2/18/2014 In control: City Council

3/4/2014 Final action: 3/4/2014

Recommendation to adopt Specifications No. RFQ CM14-020 for architectural and engineering
services for the Belmont Plaza Pool Facility Rebuild / Revitalization Project; award the contract to
Harley Ellis Devereaux Corporation, of Los Angeles, California (not a MBE, WBE, SBE or Local), in
the amount of $7,144,301, plus a 10% contingency of $714,430, for a total amount not to exceed
amount of $7,858,731; authorize City Manager or designee to execute all documents necessary to
enter into the contract, including any amendments thereto; and

Increase appropriations in the Tidelands Operation Fund (TF401) in the City Manager Department
(CM) by $7,858,731. (District 3)

City Manager, Parks, Recreation and Marine

Attachments: 1. 030414-R-16sr&att.pdf
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
3/4/2014 1 City Council approve recommendation Pass

City of Long Beach Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/2/2024

powered by Legistar™



http://www.legistar.com/

