
WHEREAS, City requires specialized services requiring unique skills to be

performed in connection with architectural and engineering services for the Belmont Plaza

Pool Facility Rebuild/Revitalization Project; and

WHEREAS, City and Consultant (the "Parties") entered into Agreement No.

33388 (the "Agreement") whereby Consultant agreed to provide these services; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a First Amendment to the Agreement to

include additional services to the Scope of Work and to increase the total Agreement

amount by $490,850 for the additional services; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Second Amendment to the Agreement

to include additional services to the Scope of Work and to increase the total Agreement

amount by $223,580 for the additional services; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Third Amendment to the Agreement

22 to extend the term to June 30, 2017; and

24 to extend the term to June 30, 2018; and

25 WHEREAS, the Parties desire to extend the term one (1) additional one- year

26 period;

27 NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms, covenants, and

28 conditions herein contained, the Parties agree as follows:
1

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11
'-0(:j >..Q

12z(J)u..'<to::E..c(OoE~(O~«.-"f 13rC\j
~"E a« .- ro co~C»o

r (J)OJ 14-zs«Uszouwo::coJ:«c..c 15f--a...rnu
u..U)~m
OWOl:Ow....Jii}O 16u!X:l1lo::
-«~oLLJ: ....J
LLO(Y) 17o (Y)(Y)

18

19

20

21

23

FIFTH AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 33388

33388
THIS FIFTH AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 33388 is made and

entered, in duplicate, as of June 21, 2018, for reference purposes only, pursuant to a

minute order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting on March

4, 2014, by and between HARLEY ELLIS DEVEREAUX CORPORATION, a Michigan

corporation, with a place of business at 601 South Figueroa Street, Suite 500, Los Angeles,

California 90017 ("Consultant"), and the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation

("City")

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Fourth Amendment to the Agreement

LTV:bg A14-00312
00897327.docx



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this document to be duly

executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11
'->- >. gW - 12z2?L1..va:::•.....c:coog;::co

t:«~'l 13-N
>'"E! 0«~roro~u>o_ Q) 0)

14-Z:;«
US20UWo:::OJ:r:«c-5 15I-CL«IL1..(f.l~m
OwOOJw....I-o 16uO:::Wc-«~oLl..:r:....ILl..u(') 17o ("')

C")

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

1. Section 2 of the Agreement is hereby amended to read as follows:

"2. TERM. The term of this Agreement shall commence at midnight on

March 5, 2014, and shall terminate at 11:59 p.m. on June 30, 2019, unless sooner

terminated as provided in this Agreement, or unless the services or the Project is

completed sooner."

2. Except as expressly modified herein, all of the terms and conditions

contained in Agreement No. 33388 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force

and effect.

This Fifth Amendment to Agreement No. 33388 is approved as to form on

7 iJ :f ,2018.
I

F"'- __ ""-+----, 2018

---1:'-/---+-----, 2018

LlV:bg A14-00312
00697327.docx

HARLEY ELLIS DEVEREAUX
CORPO ON a Michigan corporation

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal:yrporrpLkrr __-
City Manager

"City"

2



ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this
certificate verifies only the identity of the individual
who signed the document to which this certificate is
attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or
validity of that document.

State of California
County of lC6 RNbl~

On 'l\JL't '2. 1-01~ before me, EL~I& Cktf\N61; ~y
(insert name and title of the officer)

personally appeared l~\fr vrrt-J HeRt£
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in
his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(Seal)

. ELSIE C. CHANG
Commission #2128107i i» Notary Public· California ~

z, Los Angeles County .••J. ••••• Ml S,oID~[x~rts3e£ t6}~1d



ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this
certificate verifies only the identity of the individual
who signed the document to which this certificate is
attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or
validity of that document.

State of California .J', 1"'/
County of tQ$. ~b'LU

before me, flea? ~) wcrt'(1'{t'l
(insert name and title of the officer)

personally appeared ~ ~'*Z W:;Vf{VJJ£5Yt'j.
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in
his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(Seal)

t A', 0.>" ELSIE C. CHANG
4 .!.:. '. ; .•••. ":1,.. Commission #2128107
~I~~:";; Notary Public . Cautornla I:
z ' .~ Los Angeles County ~J. ••••• MI ~oTru'[lCWrtSteg tSt}&1el

Signature ~fA~~(L~~~~~~~-


