
t5 it >..Q 

z E~;z; 
cr:o-m 
Q;t;:~"f I=<( ·N 

>-1? 0 -< :!::! ro co 
/: 0 > 0 

- " Ol -z:;q:: Osz ou 
LU ~-CO 
:c <.( c ..c 
1-a.roo 
LL(!)~~ owoa:i 
w er! 1il 0: g <((I)§ 
"-IS-' 
u. 0 "' 
0 "' "' 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

FOURTH AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 33388 

33388 
THIS FOURTH AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 33388 is made and 

entered, in duplicate, as of April 28, 2017, for reference purposes only, pursuant to a 

minute order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting on 

March 4, 2014, by and between HARLEY ELLIS DEVEREAUX CORPORATION, a 

Michigan corporation, with a place of business at 601 South Figueroa Street, Suite 500, 

Los Angeles, California 90017 ("Consultant"), and the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a 

municipal corporation ("City") 

WHEREAS, City requires specialized services requiring unique skills to be 

performed in connection with architectural and engineering services for the Belmont 

Plaza Pool Facility Rebuild/Revitalization Project; and 

WHEREAS, City and Consultant (the "Parties") entered into Agreement No. 

33388 (the "Agreement") whereby Consultant agreed to provide these services; and 

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a First Amendment to the Agreement 

to include additional services to the Scope of Work and to increase the total Agreement 

amount by $490,850 for the additional services; and 

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Second Amendment to the 

Agreement to include additional services to the Scope of Work and to increase the total 

Agreement amount by $223,580 for the additional services; and 

21 WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Third Amendment to the Agreement 

22 to extend the term; and 

23 WHEREAS, the Parties desire to extend the term an additional one (1) year 

24 period; 

25 NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms, covenants, and 

26 conditions herein contained, the Parties agree as follows: 

27 

28 

1. Section 2 of the Agreement is hereby amended to read as follows: 

TERM. The term of this Agreement shall commence at midnight on 
1 

L TV:bg A 14-00312 
L;\Apps\CtyLaw32\WPDocs\0012\P023\00750496,DOC 



~ 

0 it >....Q 

z ""-;z o:'. E -" 
0 - "' @Ji':;::'i 

-N 
~'EO 

<( ·- !l ro r: 0 0 - " ()) -ZS<( 
U2ou 
UJ "' co J:-.:;::: c..C 
1-Q.COO 

l.L.U)~m 
0UJOaJ 
w;:2v.;o: 
~ <( Q.\, § 
":- :i: 5: --' 
":- 0 "' 
0 "' "' 

1 March 5, 2014, and shall terminate at 11:59 p.m. on June 30, 2018, unless sooner 

2 terminated as provided in this Agreement, or unless the services or the Project is 

3 completed sooner." 

4 2. Except as expressly modified herein, all of the terms and conditions 

5 contained in Agreement No. 33388 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full 

6 force and effect 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this document to be duly 

executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above. 

__,__(),_,~'-""-(}""'-; .J--1-Lll-1-l---' 2017 

-~\JW\-'-'-'1--\1-, \.__ _____ , 2017 
\ 

HARLEY ELLIS DEVEREAUX 
CORPORATION, a Michigan corporation 

~~n(f~k?hi;eG&-y 
Title~--·n-:) _ _ , 

. • q:;;::::> 
By -::J\ '---.y=---
Na~~,J f"" ~,g 
Title -~""i$--.J·r 

"Consultant" 

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal 
corporation 

EXECUTED PURSUA T 
TO SECTION 301 F 
lliE CITY CHt.RTE • By--/~ 

City Manager 
-fom Moo{\U\ 

"City" Assistant City Manager 
This Fourth Amendment to Agreement Nq. 33388 is approved as to form on 

---~>+-/-'-i<_t. ___ , 2017. 
) 

Ann M Henkel 
Notary Public of Michigan 

Wayne County 
Expires 121121202 

Acting In the County of 

L 1V:bg A 14-00312 
L\Apps\CtyLaw32\WP Docs\0012\P023\007504 96. DOC 

2 


